
School Achievements

Did you know Landrum High
School…

● Had 104 graduating seniors were
eligible for the LIFE scholarship

● Had 9 graduating seniors were eligible
for the Palmetto Fellows Scholarship

● Had 2 seniors graduate from the SCEHS
from Spartanburg Community College

● Had 5 seniors graduate from the
Scholars’ Academy at USC Upstate

● Had 1 senior receive a nomination to
West Point

● Had 2 seniors graduate with perfect
attendance through 12 years of school

● Administered 109 AP Tests, with 67 of
those with a score of 3 or higher

● Had their first individual wrestling state
champion in 26 years

● Hosted our Annual District One
Christmas For All event that served over
200 community families this winter

● Had 4 All-State Athletes, 2 All-County
Selections and 21 All-Region Athletics
selections

● Had our Boys’ Basketball Team win the
2-AA Region Championship, with
Coach and Player of the Year Honors
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SIC Members

Parker McDonald, President, Teacher
Parker.McDonald@spart1.org

Kimberly Arthur V. President, Community
Kim.Arthur@spart1.org

Michelle Evette, Secretary, Parent
Chelle.evette@gmail.com

Sheila Gentry, Parent
Skgentry@spart7.org

Laura Dickson, Parent
Laura.Dickson@spart1.org

Tricia Taber, Community
Taberpat@yahoo.com

Lori Zimmerman, Parent
Loridmd@gmail.com

Hague Williams, Teacher
Hague.Williams@spart1.org

Sandy Price, Community
Sandy.price@spart1.org
Carmen Knight, Parent

cknight@swofford.k12.sc.us
Debbie Ravan, School Bookkeeper

Debbie.Ravan@spart1.org
Penny Cardell, other

Jeff.Phillips@spart1.org
Kegan Flynn, Principal

Kegan.Flynn@spart1.org
Kim Sloan, V- Principal
Kim.Sloan@spart1.org

Josh Fowler, V-Principal
Josh.Fowler@spart1.org

Abigail Hightower, Student @ LHS
Kathryn Murray, Student @ LHS

“This report is issued by the Landrum High  School
Improvement Council in accordance  with South Carolina law

to share information  on the school's progress in meeting
various  goals and objectives, the work of the SIC, and  other

accomplishments during the school  year.”
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Every Student Matters,
Every Moment Counts.
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SIC Annual Goals

The School Improvement Council
(SIC) of Landrum High School
continued its focus on student and
teacher well-being during this unique
school year. For the first time in our
educational history, students attended
school entirely from home last spring
and were given the option to do so
again this school year. Due to this
unique situation, many schools were
exempted from the typical state
mandated testing, including End of
Course testing. Students and families
were only able to attend school face to
face for only two days each week from
August until November. During the
week of Thanksgiving, our students
were given the opportunity to attend
school for the full five days each week.
The SIC focused on giving students
and teachers the social and emotional
support that they needed through the
numerous unique challenges that we
encountered this school year.
The SIC worked diligently with our
administrative staff to help design a
community theme renovation to the
main rotunda area of our school. The

goal is to incorporate numerous visuals
and landmarks in the Landrum
community into the facade of our
school, ranging from the incorporation
of downtown Landrum and Hogback
Mountain into the background of our
newly upgraded hallway markers. The
feedback from the SIC was invaluable
in integrating these key features of our
community while also helping design a
new format to modernize the central
hub of our school building.

Student
Achievement

● Graduation Rate  91.7%

● Average SAT Composite

Score of 1008

● Average ACT Composite

Score of 19.2

Our Beliefs

● Every student matters,
every moment counts.

● All students can learn.
● We must instill pride in our

students.
● We must create a sense of

urgency  concerning
teaching and learning.

● Everyone must work
together in  order to
improve.

● Everyone deserves to be
treated  with respect and
fairness.

● We are in this together.
#WeUsOur


